

AMENDMENT TO H.R. 1520
OFFERED BY MS. ESHOO OF CALIFORNIA

Page 3, lines 16 through 25, amend clause (iii) to read as follows:

1 “(iii) PATENT INFORMATION.—Not
2 later than 30 days after a list of patents
3 under subsection (l)(3)(A), or a supple-
4 ment to such list under subsection (l)(7),
5 has been provided by the reference product
6 sponsor to the subsection (k) applicant re-
7 specting a biological product included on
8 the list published under this subparagraph,
9 the reference product sponsor shall provide
10 such list of patents (or supplement there-
11 to) and their corresponding expiry dates to
12 the Secretary, and the Secretary shall, in
13 revisions made under clause (ii), include
14 such information for such biological prod-
15 uct. Within 30 days of providing any sub-
16 sequent or supplemental list of patents to
17 any subsequent subsection (k) applicant
18 under subsection (l)(3)(A) or (l)(7), the
19 reference product sponsor shall update the

1 information provided to the Secretary
2 under this clause with any additional pat-
3 ents from such subsequent or supplemental
4 list and their corresponding expiry dates.

Page 5, lines 5 and 6, strike “**BIOLOGICAL PROD-
UCT PATENTS**” and insert “**INFORMATION**”.

Page 5, line 11, strike “information that should be
included in” insert “information, if any, that should be
added to or removed from”.

Page 5, line 17, strike “included on” and insert
“added to”.

